# पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED स्चना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer Under RTI Act, 2005 पावरग्रिड

Central Public Information Officer Under RTI Act, 2005 पावर उत्तरी क्षेत्र-॥, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, ओ बी 29 ग्रिड भवन रेल हैड कॉम्प्लेक्स, जम्म्-180012 Northern Region-II, RHQ, OB-26, "GRID BHAWAN", Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180012.

संदर्भ संख्या: एन2जेएम/केलोसुअ/आर टी आई/M-21

दिनांक: 13.02.2019

To,

Sh. S.P.Pandoh, 93/1,Trikuta Nagar, Jammu (J&K)- 180012

विषय- सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम – 2005 के अंतर्गत मांगी गई जानकारी के सम्बंध में ।

महोदय,

This is in reference to your RTI application received in this office on 30.01.2019. In this regard it is informed that the information sought is enclosed as Annexure-I.

Further, First Appeal, if any, against this reply may be made to the First Appellate Authority with in 30 days of receipt of reply, whose details are as follows:

Shri. J P Singh,
Executive Director & Appellate Authority,
Norther Region Transmission System-II,
Power Grid Corporation of India ltd.,
Grid Bhawan, Near Bahu Plaza, Rail Head Complex,
Jammu-180012.

भीतम लूथरा)

प्रति : DGM(Vigilance),NR-II, Jammu

## पावर ग्रिड कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड संविदा एवं सामग्री, उत्तरी क्षेत्र-2, जम्मू

## अंतर कार्यालय ज्ञापन

प्रेषक: महाप्रबन्धक (सं0 एवं सा0)

सेवामे: के0लो0सू0 अधिकारी

उत्तरी क्षेत्र-2, जम्मू

उत्तरी क्षेत्र-2, जम्मू

सन्दर्भ सं0: एन2जेएम/सी&एम/RTI/ 78

दिनांक: 06.02.2019

विषय: सूचना अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत मांगी गई जानकारी।

This has reference to your IOM No.: पी.ई.एस.एम / उत्तरी क्षेत्र-2 / आर.टी.आई - M-21 / 226, दिनांक: 30.01.2019 and the information sought therein by Sh. S. P. Pandoh, 93/1, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu. Following are the details:

Sr. No.	Information Sought	Reply.		
1	Certified Copy of Letter No.: S/13(04)/BLOA/6542, Dt: 10-08-04, Brief Letter of Award for laying OFC	(i) The reference number i.e., S/13(04)/BLOA/6542, mentioned in the application is incomplete and the complete reference number is "N2JM/C&M/CS/13(04)/BLOA/6542".		
	in Jammu intercity as per R.T.I Act.	(ii) Photocopy of the said Brief Letter of Award is available in the record file of the concerned package. Therefore, a copy of the same is enclosed herewith.		

Encl.: Photocopy of BLOA Ref. No.: N2JM/C&M/CS/13(04)/BLOA/6542, Dt: 10/08/04 (3 pages)

This is for information and further necessary action at your end.

(एस. जे. शर्मा)

## पावर ग्रिंख कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)





आफिस ब्लाक न。: ओ बी—26, "ग्रिंड भवन", ऐल हैंड काम्पलैक्स, जम्मू—180 012 दूरभाषः 0191—2471192, 2471193, 2471194, फैक्स न。: 0191—2470293 तार : 'नेटग्रिंड' Office Block No.: OB-26, "GRID BHAWAN" Rail Head Complex, Jammu - 180 012 Tel.:0191-2471192,2471193,2471194e-mail:powergridnr2@bahu.netFaxNo.:0191-2470293 Grams: NATGRID'

संदर्भ संख्या/Ref. No.

उत्तरी क्षेत्र–2/Northern Region-II

#### By Speed Post/ Courier

### BRIEF LETTER OF AWARD

Ref. No: N2JM/C&M/CS/13(04)/BLOA/6542

Date: 10/08/04

To,

M/s. Pragati Construction Co. 14 (1<sup>st</sup> Floor), Dhangu Chowk Pathankot – 145 001

Ph: 0186-2220999, 2221518

Sub: Notification of Award/Brief Letter of Award for the work "Commissioning of OFC Link in Jammu intracity"- Package No. N2JM/C&M/CS/13(04)

Dear Sirs,

- 1.0 This has reference to the following:-
- 1.1 Tender/Bidding documents issued to you for the subject package vide our reference No. N2JM/C&M/CS/13(04)/5559 dated 29/06/04.
- 1.2 Your Bid/Offer received in our office the tenders for which were opened on 16/07/04.
- 1.3 Your post bid negotiation letter dt. 27/07/04.
- 2.0 With reference to the above, we hereby issue this "Notification of Award / Brief Letter of Award" for the award of the subject work to you at a total negotiated Contract Price of Rs.31,10,000/- (Rupees Thirty one lac ten thousand only) inclusive of all taxes and duties. Detailed break-up is given in the enclosed 'Annexure-BOQ'.
- 3.0 TIME IS THE ESSENCE OF THE CONTRACT. The works shall be completed in all respects within one month reckoned from 15<sup>TH</sup> day from the date of this Notification of Award. You shall accordingly organise the resources and mobilise so as to commence the work immediately.
- 4.0 Further, the works shall be executed as per the terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents which shall form part of the contract.

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : बी—9, कृतब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली—110016 दूरभाष : 26560121, तार : 'नेटग्रिड' Registered Office : B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Saria, New Delhi - 110016 Tel. : 26560121, Gram 'NATGRID' "POWER. IT'S YOUR LIFELINE TO PROGRESS"

revarded to CPIO

/ Sandeep Kanwar Manager (com) Ref. No.: N2JM/C&M/CS/13(04)/BLOA/

Date: 10/08/04

- 5.0 CPG / SECURITY DEPOSIT: As per clause 10 of SCC.
- 6.0 This Notification of Award is the written order to commence the work and is being issued to you under the provisions of the contract documents. Further it is subject to the Detailed Letter of Award that follows. The work shall be carried out strictly as per the TS and construction drawings as may be issued by the Engineer-In-Charge.
- 7.0 You are requested to contact our DGM, STS, Narwal, at the address given below for further instructions and finalisation of the work program including deployment of the manpower, material and T&P and commencement of the work.

Sh. S. K. Sharma, DGM
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.
Salal Transmission System Office
Narwal Bala, Bye Pass Road
(Near 220 KV Grid Station), Jammu – 180 006
Ph.- 2476804

This Notification of Award is being issued to you in duplicate. We now request you to return the duplicate copy duly signed and stamped on each page including enclosures by your authorized signatory, within 15 days from the date of this Notification of Award as a token of your acknowledgement.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For & On Behalf of POWERGRID

(S. K. Gupta) Chief Mgr(C&M)

Encl: BOQ-1 pg

BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ) FOR THE PACKAGE" COMMISSIONING OF OFC LINK IN JAMMU INTRACITY" PACKAGE NO. N2JM/C&M/CS/13(04)

JI. IV	o Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation/trenching (1.65 Mtr	Meter	1300	20 170 10	
	depth) in all types of soil (soft	IVICIO:	1300	00 176.16	229008
	soil,hard soil, soft rock, hard				
0.0540,0105	rock,roads, footpath etc.) as per				
	Powergrid specificationluding				
	200mm sand bed surrounding				
-	PLB HDPE PIPES AND	-+-+			
	SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF				
	warning tape, fixing of route ,joint				
	& electronic marker. Andalso				
	supplying and laying of			+	
	bricks/RCC slabs wherever				
	required as per POWERGRID				
	Techspecification				
	- Compedification				
2	Laying of GI Pipes OD 100 mm	Motor	450	100.5	
	including factoring	Meter	1500	100.00	150000
	arrangements, brackets,				1
-	supports including embedding in				
	concrete 1:2:4 whereverrequired				
_	as per tech.Specification at				
	Railwaycrossing/bridges/roads				
	crossingetc.( Deptt. shall supply				
	onlyGlpipes)				
	- my chaptee)		-		
3	Laying of PLB HDFE Pipe OD	Meter	26000	10.00	260000
	40 mm to be supplied by Deptt.				200000
-	as per tech. Specifiation.				
4	Pulling of underground cables by	Motor	10000	10.00	
	blowing technique as per	Meter	13000	10.00	130000.
-	POWERGRID specification		-		
-	including providing temporary				
	blowing chambers and				
	backfilling after blowing if required				
	(nothing extra will be paid for				
	temp chambers)				
	temp chambers)				
5	Providing and installation of man	***************************************			
	hole as per TS of POWERGRID				
	of size				
	I) 400 mm	No.	15	8000.00	100000
	II) 1100 mm .	No.	12	8000.00	120000.0
	•		12	3000.00	96000.0
3	Installation of Joint Box				
	(including splicing and testing)	.			
	a) 12 FibreDWSM	No.	11	5000.00	55000.0
	Inche III-No. 150DB				33000.0
'	Installation of FODP (Including			ena estrantronensi	
	termination and testing)				
+	a) Type1 (12 fibre)	No.	1	9000.00	9000.0
	Total (1 - 7)				
-	Less Rounding-off discount (Rs.80/-)				3110080.0 -80.0
- 1	NET TOTAL			52	3110000.0
10	Rupees Thirty one lac ten thousand only	/)			0.10000.0

NET TOTAL

(Rupees Thirty one lac ten thousand only)

Note: Further to above following discount on Item No-1 shall also apply

(1) If warning tape supplied by POWERGRID - @ Rs.5/- per meter

(2) If route marker including electronic marker supplied by POWERGRID - @ Rs.3/- per meter